Dear Ms. Naila,

Thanks for the clarification and immediate action. I would like to receive the update on disciplinary action at the earliest.

Thanks again 

On Mon, 17 Jun 2019 at 2:30 PM, Naila <naila@ctc.org.pk> wrote:
Dear Dr Waheed, 
 
Thanks for your email, please be informed that he took leaves without prior approval of authorities he would be served with disciplinary action.
 
Moreover ,he has availed leaves from 3rd June to 15th June, 19. In which 4 days were official leaves and 9 days leaves were availed by the UCPO .
 
 
As per SOPS, he has current leave of 6.5, that’s why 2.5 days will be considered as unpaid and will be deduct from his June salary and in future if he takes leave without receiving official approval from CTC. He will be considered absent and strict disciplinary action would be taken against him.
 
 
 
 
 
If you need any further information or assistance regarding the same, please let us know.
 
Regards,
Naila Nizam
Project Coordinator - PTPP
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd.           
Plot 1, Street 9,  G-8/2, Islamabad, Pakistan.
Tel: +92-51-111-111-920, Cell: Cell:0345-8566181
 
From: Waheed Miraj [mailto:areacoordinatorislamabad@gmail.com] 
Sent: Monday, June 17, 2019 1:00 AM
To: Dr shumaila Akbar; Naila; Ucpo Azam Merabadia
Cc: inayat sameer
Subject: Re: Request for Eid Leaves
 
Dear Ms. Naila,
Kindly find this email from Dr. Shumaila. As Mr. Azam’s UCPO has already availed the leaves, consider this email and adjust (cut) with his balance. 
 
Dear Dr. Shumaila, 
Leaves for more than two days must be discussed with me well in time and this shouldn’t happen again please. 
 
Dear Mr. Azam,
When you haven’t got an official approval, why did you go on leaves? Does writing an email means approval? I would like an explanation on this to your PEO failing which, I would request Ms. Naila to send you an official warning in case you are found guilty.
 
Thanks to everyone. 
 
On Mon, 17 Jun 2019 at 12:27 AM, Dr shumaila Akbar <drshumailaakbar@yahoo.com> wrote:
Respected sir,
 
Firstly inconvenience regretted, regarding forgetton email of Mr Azam Ucpo for eid leaves.
The email was sent on 17/5/19 and I wanted to discuss with you and forward to your good self for consideration & approval.
 
However, he went on leaves during that specific period .
Respected sir, kindly consider the following leave request and hopefully would be adjusted in his own leaves or according to SOP”s.
 
Below attached is his email on 17/5/19.
 
Sent from my iPhone 
Regards 
Dr. Shumaila 
PEO Islamabad 

Begin forwarded message:
From: Muhammad Azam Khan Wazir <fuuast.pak@gmail.com>
Date: 17 May 2019 at 5:24:04 pm GMT+5
To: Drshumailaakbar@yahoo.com
Subject: Request for Eid Leaves
To,
The Polio Eradication Officer,
World Health Organization,
Islamabad.
 
Respected Madam,
 
                                    It is to state with due reverence and attire that I am employed in this organization for past four years. Dear Madam,
It is requested that i need eight days leave from office for Eid Celebration with my family members in my home town,I belong from Bannu KPK reaching there on Eid I have to travel from here two days before. On this occasion, I should have to be with my whole family. Madam , I need leave for at least 11 days starting from 2 days before Eid and 6 days after the Eid to spend enough time with my family members, relatives and grand-parents.Some important events are also approaching and my presence would be required.I always avoid to take any leave but on this occasion my family is also asking to come for some extra days on this coming Eid.
Please grant me leave for 11 days from 3rd June  to 15th June.I have checked with Ahsan & Ashfaq. Both are available and have volunteered to give a cover in zero report collection in my absence.
I am requesting your approval for granting me leave on this most important festival of happiness to enjoy with my family.I would be very grateful for your this understanding and consideration.
 
Sincerely 
Muhammad Azam Khan 
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